

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1992

Senate Resolution SR-92S-716 Support of Laundry Service Bidding

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-92S-716 Support of Laundry Service Bidding" (1992). *Legislation*. 948.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/948

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1992 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida

SENATE LEGISLATION

Y	u	m	b	er	SR92S-716
	~	***	IJ		SR92S-716

The Housing Department at the University of North Florida has WHEREAS; received numerous complaints concerning the maintenance and efficiency of the laundry facilities in the housing areas, and; The Student Government Association has reviewed the maintenance WHEREAS; requests and determined that these requests have not been sufficiently responded to, and; WHEREAS: Efficient laundry facilities (essential to students in campus housing, and; The current contract for laundry service is with Canteen and WHEREAS; Canteen is primarily a refreshment vending service. LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT the Student Government Association THEREFORE; supports that the laundry service portion of the contract be

sent out for bid by a laundry service companies.

Respectfully Submitted,

0.4	Introduced by Shawn Salvers	27/24
SEVATE ACTION 20-0-0	Board or Committe	e
Be it known that	Date	
this day of	is hereby passed/vetoed on	
The state of the s	Signature Lavon S. Ba	anks
	Student Body President	